EEC Research Training Network ``Classical Analysis, Operator 

Theory, Geometry of Banach spaces, their interplay and their applications'',

Contract No. HPRN-CT-2000-00116.

Postdoctoral Position

A postdoctoral position  is available at the Universidad de La Laguna, Tenerife (Canary Islands, Spain), from 1 February 2003 to 31 July 2003, related to the Spanish node of the above Research Training Network of the European Commission.

(Network home-page: http://maths.leeds.ac.uk/pure/analysis/rtn.html)

Applicants must be citizens of a Member State of the Community or of an Associated State (except Spain), or have resided in the Community for at least five years at the time of appointment.   They must be at most 35 years old at the time of appointment, and have obtained a PhD in mathematics. Candidates who have already worked in Spain for more than 12 months in the preceding 24 months are also ineligible.

The gross amount of the grant will be euros 2200 euros/month.   During the stay a return trip to the country of origin (European or Associated state) can be paid for.

The principal nodes of the network, with main contact persons, are the following:

Bordeaux   Nikolai Nikolski  nikolski@math.u-bordeaux.fr

Amsterdam   Marinus Kaashoek  Kaash@few.vu.nl

Barcelona   Joaquim Bruna  bruna@mat.uab.es

Dublin   Stephen Gardiner  stephen.gardiner@ucd.ie

Leeds   Jonathan Partington  j.r.partington@leeds.ac.uk

Paris   Yves Raynaud  yr@ccr.jussieu.fr

Trondheim   Kristian Seip  seip@math.ntnu.no

Vienna   Heinz Langer  heinz.langer@tuwien.ac.at

Tel Aviv   Aharon Atzmon  aatzmon@math.tau.ac.il

St.Petersburg   Sergei Kislyakov  skis@pdmi.ras.ru

Researchers in any area of mathematics covered by the network will be considered, but some preference may be given to candidates whose research interests are closer to the following research interests of the local node of the network: function theory, spaces of holomorphic functions, singular integrals, and the interplay between operator theory and complex analysis.

Applicants are requested to provide the following documents:

* Research project of the candidate

* Curriculum vitae and list of publications

* A copy of passport or identity card

These documents should be sent to Professor Fernando Pérez-González and to the coordinator of the Spanish node, Joaquim Bruna, at the addresses given below. They should arrive before May 17, 2002.

Fernando Pérez-González

Departamento de Análisis Matemático

Universidad de La Laguna

38271 La Laguna (Tenerife)

SPAIN 

email:fernando.perez.gonzalez@ull.es

Joaquim Bruna

Departament de Matemátiques

Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona

08193 Bellaterra (Barcelona) 

SPAIN

email:bruna@mat.uab.es 

